

BALANCE SHEET
For Quarter 3 End of 30 September 2025

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	ASSETS	Notes	Amount	
			30 September 2025	30 June 2025
I	Cash and deposit with other banks and financial institutions		881,524,883,490.29	790,473,562,577.82
	1. Cash on hand		5,870,440,492.00	6,474,808,480.00
	2. Deposit with other banks and financial institutions		875,654,442,998.29	783,998,754,097.82
II	Account receivable from other banks and financial institutions		544,339,500,000.00	521,011,875,000.00
III	Securities purchased under resale agreements		0.00	0.00
IV	Net investment in securities		0.00	0.00
	1. Trading securities		0.00	0.00
	2. Available-for-sale securities		0.00	0.00
	3. Held-to-maturity securities		0.00	0.00
V	Loans and advances to customers(net of Specific provisions)		153,069,190,200.26	314,668,210,685.55
VI	Investment in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and other long-term investment		0.00	0.00
VII	Leasing and ordinary lease transactions		0.00	0.00
VIII	Fixed assets		13,783,267,257.00	14,731,310,236.00
	1. Construction in progress and fixed assets in transit		0.00	0.00
	2. Intangible fixed assets		43,684,000.00	47,542,360.00
	3. Tangible fixed assets		2,494,455,537.00	2,764,313,818.00
	4. Right of use assets (NBV)		11,245,127,720.00	11,919,454,058.00
IX	Registered Capital Deposited		-	0.00
X	Other assets		30,010,037,717.18	19,397,117,960.25
	1. Accrued interest income		28,412,061,796.18	17,619,265,925.25
	2. Interbranches and Head office Account(Dr)		0.00	0.00
	3. Deferred tax expense		0.00	0.00
	4. Other assets		1,597,975,921.00	1,777,852,035.00
	TOTAL:		1,622,726,878,664.73	1,660,282,076,459.62

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 14/10/2025



General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared

For Yau Lung

Mr Fung, Yuan-Fu

Ms Koy Phanthu Amath

Mr Chen, Shi-Chun

Mr Wang, Tzer - Yau

Mr Fung, Yuan-Fu

Ms Koy Phanthu Amath

First Commercial Bank Ltd, Vientiane Branch
Tel: 021 415318, Email: i928a@firstbank.com.tw

BALANCE SHEET
For Quarter 3 End of 30 September 2025

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL	Notes	Amount	
			30 September 2025	30 June 2025
I	Amounts due to other banks		998,271,230,921.76	941,168,016,196.65
	1. Demand deposits		297,636,230,921.76	297,218,016,196.65
	2. Loan and Other payables to other banks		700,635,000,000.00	643,950,000,000.00
II	Amounts due to Customers		175,495,112,280.88	277,278,052,362.98
	1. Demand deposits		175,495,112,280.88	277,278,052,362.98
	2. Other payables to customers		0.00	0.00
III	Securities sold under repurchased agreements		0.00	0.00
IV	Debt payable related to issuing securities		0.00	0.00
V	Other Liabilities		9,458,757,605.50	10,346,020,105.25
	1. Accrued interest expense		6,376,496,567.30	5,192,464,423.05
	2. Interbranches and head office account(Cr)		0.00	0.00
	3. Deferred tax expense		0.00	0.00
	4. Other Liabilities		3,082,261,038.20	5,153,555,682.20
VI	Capital and reserves		439,501,777,856.59	431,489,987,794.74
	1. Chartered capital		300,000,000,000.00	300,000,000,000.00
	2. Shares Premium		0.00	0.00
	3. Regulatory reserve fund		20,198,302,835.64	20,198,302,835.64
	4. Business expansion fund		0.00	0.00
	5. Other reserves		0.00	0.00
	6. Margin for Revaluations		0.00	0.00
	7. General provision for credit activities		3,459,079,573.85	4,142,893,875.75
	8. Retained earnings		91,744,725,479.66	91,744,725,479.66
	9. Result in instance of approval		0.00	0.00
	10. Profit and Loss for financial year		24,099,669,967.44	15,404,065,603.69
	11. Subventions and Allocated Fund		0.00	0.00
	12. Subordinated Debt		0.00	0.00
	TOTAL:		1,622,726,878,664.73	1,660,282,076,459.62

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 14/10/2025

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared



Mr Chen Shi Chun

For Wang, Tzer - Yau

Mr Wang, Tzer - Yau

Mr Fung, Yuan-Fu

Mr Fung, Yuan-Fu

Ms Koy Phanthu Amath

Ms Koy Phanthu Amath

INCOME STATEMENT
For Quarter 3 End of 30 September 2025

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	ITEMS	Notes	Amount	
			30 September 2025	30 June 2025
A	OPERATING INCOME AND EXPENSES			
1	Interest and similar income		73,568,114,345.00	48,656,515,365.00
1.1	Interest and similar income from interbanks		58,656,659,032.00	37,690,948,015.00
1.2	Interest and similar income from customers		14,911,455,313.00	10,965,567,350.00
1.3	Interest from Securities sold under repurchase agreement		0.00	0.00
1.4	Interest from Securities for sales landing		0.00	0.00
1.5	Other interest and similar income		0.00	0.00
2	Interest and similar expense		-28,599,361,882.00	-17,931,735,828.00
2.1	Interest and similar expense for interbanks		-22,722,289,847.00	-13,856,236,321.00
2.2	Interest and similar expense for customers		-5,877,072,035.00	-4,075,499,507.00
2.3	Interest on Securities sold under repurchases agreement		0.00	0.00
2.4	Interest and similar of Certificate Borrowing		0.00	0.00
2.5	Other interest and similar income		0.00	0.00
3	Net gain/(Loss) from trading gold and other precious metals		0.00	0.00
I.	NET INTEREST AND SIMILAR INCOME		44,968,752,463.00	30,724,779,537.00
4	Income from Leasing		0.00	0.00
5	Expenses on Leasing		0.00	0.00
6	Revenue from operating lease		0.00	0.00
7	Expenses on ordinary Lease		0.00	0.00
8	Income from Securities for sales		0.00	0.00
9	Fee and commission income		4,213,407,401.00	2,118,270,702.00
10	Fee and commission Expense		-386,108,113.00	-384,936,655.00
11	Net gain/(Loss) from Revaluated trading Securities		0.00	0.00
12	Net gain/(Loss) from Securities for Sales		0.00	0.00
13	Net gain/(Loss) from Dealing in foreign currencies		(512,774,117.83)	-933,201,181.66
14	Net gain/(Loss) from Conditional Instruments for Interest rate		0.00	0.00
II.	NET OPERATING INCOME(1+3+....+14)		48,283,277,633.17	31,524,912,402.34
B	OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES		0.00	0.00
15	Other operating income		2,555,653,548.85	1,158,871,452.43
16	Administration expenses		-12,549,214,254.00	-8,467,293,174.00
16.1	payroll and other staff costs		-8,789,205,856.00	-5,951,798,842.00
16.2	Other administrative expenses		-3,760,008,398.00	-2,515,494,332.00
17	Depreciation and amortization charges		-2,575,618,547.00	-1,768,156,008.00
18	Other operating expenses		-2,037,158,251.08	-1,098,669,562.48
19	Net specific provision charges/reversal for loans to customers		-3,440,281,466.50	-1,824,112,586.60
19.1	Specific provision expenses for loans to customers		-4,529,394,053.10	-2,314,112,586.60
19.2	Reversal of specific provision for loans to customers		1,089,112,586.60	490,000,000.00
20	Net gain/(Loss) from selling Financial Asset		0.00	0.00
III.	Net income and Expenses		-18,046,618,969.73	-11,999,359,878.65
IV.	TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX		30,236,658,663.44	19,525,552,523.69
21	Current enterprise income tax		-6,136,988,696.00	-4,121,486,920.00
22	Deferred tax expense		0.00	0.00
V.	PROFIT AFTER TAX		24,099,669,967.44	15,404,065,603.69
C	COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		0.00	0.00
23	Margin for revaluations Fixed Values		0.00	0.00
24	Margin for revaluations Securities		0.00	0.00
25	Margin for Deferred tax		0.00	0.00
	TOTAL NET OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME:		24,099,669,967.44	15,404,065,603.69

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 14/10/2025



General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared

Mr Wang, Tzer-Yau

Mr Wang, Tzer-Yau

Mr Fung, Yuan-Fu

Mr Fung, Yuan-Fu

Ms Koy Phanthu Amath

Ms Koy Phanthu Amath